NOTICE OF FILING AND HEARING

This document was lodged electronically in the FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA) on 22/07/2019 3:16:42 PM AEST and has been accepted for filing under the Court's Rules. Filing and hearing details follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Filing and Hearing Details

Document Lodged: Interlocutory Application - Form 35 - Rule 17.01(1)(a)

File Number: NSD989/2019

File Title: AUSTRALIAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION v MARTIN KANE

& ORS

Registry: NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF

AUSTRALIA

Reason for Listing: First Case Management Hearing & Interlocutory Hear

Time and date for hearing: 02/08/2019, 9:30 AM

Place: Court Room Not Assigned, Level 17, Law Courts Building 184 Phillip

Street Queens Square, Sydney



Dated: 23/07/2019 9:28:20 AM AEST Registrar

Important Information

Wormich Soden

As required by the Court's Rules, this Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The Reason for Listing shown above is descriptive and does not limit the issues that might be dealt with, or the orders that might be made, at the hearing.

The date and time of lodgment also shown above are the date and time that the document was received by the Court. Under the Court's Rules the date of filing of the document is the day it was lodged (if that is a business day for the Registry which accepts it and the document was received by 4.30 pm local time at that Registry) or otherwise the next working day for that Registry.



Form 35 Rule 17.01(1)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION

FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA DISTRICT REGISTRY: NEW SOUTH WALES

DIVISION: GENERAL NO NSD 989 OF 2019

AUSTRALIAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION

Applicant

MARTIN KANE

and others named in the Schedule Respondents

To:

Australian Broadcasting Corporation, Applicant

The Second Respondent applies for the interlocutory orders set out in this application.

The Court will hear this application, or make orders for the conduct of the proceeding, at the time and place stated below. If you or your lawyer do not attend, then the Court may make orders in your absence.

TIME.	AND	DATE	FOR	HEA	RING:
-------	-----	------	------------	-----	-------

2 August 2019 at 9.30am

PLACE:

Law Courts Building, Queens Square Sydney NSW 2000

Date:	
Signed by an officer acting with	
ne authority of the District Registrar	

Filed on behalf of the Second Respondent, Commissioner of the Australian Federal Police

Prepared by: Kristy Alexander

AGS lawyer within the meaning of s 55I of the *Judiciary Act* 1903

Address for Service: The Australian Government Solicitor, Level 42, MLC Centre, 19 Martin Place, Sydney, NSW 2000 Kristy.Alexander@ags.gov.au File ref: 19004307

Telephone: 02 9581 7640 Lawyer's Email: Kristy.Alexander@ags.gov.au Facsimile: 02 9581 7732 DX 444 Sydney



INTERLOCUTORY ORDERS SOUGHT

Expedition

- 1. The proceeding be expedited.
- 2. The Applicant's Notice to Produce dated 10 July 2019 be set aside.
- 3. Such further orders as the Court sees fit.
- 4. Costs reserved.

SERVICE ON THE PARTIES

It is intended to serve this application on the Applicant and the Third Respondent.

Date: 22 July 2019

Kristy Alexander AGS lawyer

for and on behalf of the Australian Government Solicitor

Lawyer for the Second Respondent



Schedule

FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA
DISTRICT REGISTRY: NEW SOUTH WALES

Division: General

No NSD 989 of 2019

Respondents

Second Respondent

Commissioner of the Australian Federal Police

Third Respondent

Agent Ian Brumby of the Australian Federal Police

Date: 22 July 2019